(a) Reconciliation of segment revenue to reported
revenue:

Segment revenue 4,001,149 1,832,071
Less: Revenue from an associate and a joint venture

which were not consolidated (1,474,053) (1,006,211)
2,527,096 825,860

(b) Reconciliation of segment profit before taxation
to reported loss before taxation:

Segment profit before taxation 2,437,374 33,178,278
Less: Expenses from an associate and a joint venture

which were not consolidated (2,093,601) (481,934)
343,773 32,696,344

(c) Reconciliation of segment assets to reported
total assets:

Segment assets 4,702,036 4,050,743
Less: Assets of an associate and a joint venture which

were not consolidated (1,564,463) (1,567,949)
3,137,573 2,482,794

2022 (Cont'd.)

103

 200601014410 (734161-K)

 AirAsia X Berhad
 (Incorporated in Malaysia)

40. Segmental information (Cont'd.)

2023 2022
RM’000 RM’000

(d) Reconciliation of segment liabilities to reported
total liabilities:

Segment liabilities (5,648,726) (6,811,147)
Add: Liabilities of an associate and a joint venture

which were not consolidated 2,627,328 4,069,124
(3,021,398) (2,742,023)

41. Comparative figures

As
previously

 stated Reclassified As restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Group and Company
Non-current assets
Trade and other receivables (Note 22) 117,059 117,189 234,248
Property, plant and equipment (Note 15) 159,037 (117,189) 41,848

Group

Maintenance and overhaul 490,614 (18,261) 472,353
Finance income (Note 11(a)) (19,814) 18,261 (1,553)

Company

Maintenance and overhaul 490,232 (18,261) 471,971
Finance income (Note 11(a)) (19,814) 18,261 (1,553)

The following comparative amount as at 31 December 2022 has been reclassified to conform
with current year's presentation.

104

 200601014410 (734161-K)

 AirAsia X Berhad
 (Incorporated in Malaysia)

42. Contingent liabilities

43. Events during the reporting period

With the Company's announcement on 16 March 2022 in relation to the completion of the
Restructuring Scheme, Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad ("Bursa Securities") had via its
letter dated 16 March 2022 noted that with the completion of the Restructuring Scheme, the
Company would have regularised its financial condition and level of operations and would no